## RESOLUTION NO. R-3136

## A RESOLUTION HONORING KIRK C. LINDSTROM FOR 27 YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom began his employment with the Village of Homewood in May 1995 as a Building Maintenance Engineer in the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom has been an asset to the Village with his knowledge and experience of electrical systems, mechanical systems, HVAC systems, plumbing, remodeling, and Village IT systems; and

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom was instrumental in the implementation of the Geothermal HVAC Project in the Public Safety Building in 2012; and

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom has consistently upgraded his public works training and education; and

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom responded to public works emergencies within the Village utilizing his cross-training with other Public Works divisions; and

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom performed the duties of on-call person for after-hours emergency calls for many years; and

WHEREAS, Kirk Lindstrom enjoys sharing music with the community by playing acoustic guitar at the Homewood Farmers Market and Homewood Stories.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS that

## KIRK C. LINDSTROM

be honored for his 27 years of service to the Village of Homewood. On behalf of the citizens of Homewood, the President and Board of Trustees hereby extend best wishes to Kirk on his retirement.

This reso	olution passed t	this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of January 2	2023.	
ATTEST	·	<u> </u>	Village President	
Village C	Elerk			
AYES:	NAYS:	ABSTENTIONS:	ABSENCES:	